1000277726

(Ř	'equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PřCK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name)	
(0	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	
<u></u>		

Office Use Only



800381745308

2022 JUN 16 AM 9: 29

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date: 06/16/2022

D	Date: 06/16/2022
	Acc#120160000072
Name:	Lighthouse Palm Coast Holdings, LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	14389328
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:	1-2 Filing
Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:
Filing: 🗸	Certified: ✓ Plain: COGS:
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 155.00

Thank you!

		CO.	VER LETT	ER	
то:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJEC		Palm Coast Holdings, LLC	С		
SUBJEA	or:	Name of Lin	nited Liabilit	y Company	
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted (or filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspe	ondence concerning this ma	itter to the fo	flowing:	
	Lee Johnsey				
			Name of I	Person	
	Balch & Bin	gham LLP			
			Firm/Cor	npany	
	1901 Sixth A	venue North, Suite 1500			
			Addre	88	<u></u>
	Birmingham	, AI. 35203			
	_		ity/State and	Zip Code	
		orporaterealty Leom	0 0		
	ł	3-mail address: (to be used	for luture at	inual report notificati	on)
For furthe	r information co	ncerning this matter, please	e call:		
	Lee Johnsey)5	488-5766	
	Nam	e of Person A		Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclose	d is a check for th	ne following amount:			
≣ \$125	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 JUN 16 AM 9: 29

Lighthouse Palm Coast Holdings, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

**FEGGL ARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FL

ARTICLE II - Address:

<u>Princip</u>	nal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
60 14th Street South	, Suite 108	60 14th Street South, Suite 108
Birmingham, Alabar	na 35233	Birmingham, Alabama 35233
The name and the Florida street	_	
The name and the Florida street	CT CORPORATION	
The name and the Florida street	CT CORPORATION	SYSTEM
The name and the Florida street	CT CORPORATION No. 1200 SOUTH PINE	SYSTEM
The name and the Florida street	CT CORPORATION No. 1200 SOUTH PINE	SYSTEM ame ISLAND ROAD O. Box NOT acceptable)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

/s/ Kathyrn A. Widdoes. - Assistant Secretary Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

	D.	11	171	LE.	11.
-∧	ĸ			ı.r.	I

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager MGR (Use attachment if necessary)	HCC Lighthouse, LLC 60 14th Street South, Suite 108 Birmingham, Alabama 35233	2027 JUN 16 AM 9: 29
·	TALL AHAS	JUN 16 AM 9: 2
·		6 AM 9: 2
·		۔ 2 بو
·		
·		
 effective date is listed, the date must be spec ate of filing.) 	filling:	
ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
James T. Stoll	way	_
This document is executed I am aware that any false i	ther or an authorized representative of a member. If in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute information submitted in a document to the Department of Statelony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	es. ite
James T. Holloway	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)